

PUBLIC NOTICE Special Meeting of the Victor Township Board February 24, 2025 at 5:30 PM

The Victor Township Board invites the public to attend a special meeting/work session to discuss the 2025-2026 budget on February 24, 2025 at 5:30 pm. The meeting will be held at the Victor Township Hall, 6843 E. Alward Rd., Laingsburg, MI 48848

The Victor Township board will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, to individuals with disabilities at the meeting upon 5-day notice to the Victor Township board. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the Victor Township board by writing or calling the following: 517-651-2094.

* Meetings may be cancelled, rescheduled, and additional special meetings may be scheduled, as needed, with 24-hour notice as permitted by Section 5(4) of the Michigan Open Meetings Act, MCL 15.265(4).

Notice complies with MCL 141.436, MCL 211.24, MCL 414.412

Lianne Prange, Clerk 6843 E. Alward Road Laingsburg, MI 48848 Posted 02/14/2025